
**MEMBERSHIP** 
DISTRICT-WIDE STEERING COMMITTEE 
CHAIR:  Barbara A. Hart [through 12/31/2021] 

bhart@srbp.com (813-229-0144) 
 

 Through 12/31/20 Through 12/31/21 Through 12/31/22 
Jacksonville 

 
Katherine Fackler 

katherine.fackler@akerman.com 
904-798-3700 

Eileen Dolaghan 
eileen@bankruptcylawjax.com 

904-746-4750 

Jason A. Burgess 
jason@jasonaburgess.com 

904-372-4791 
CFBLA Ryan Davis 

rdavis@whww.com 
407-423-4246 

Christopher R. Thompson 
crthompson@burr.com 

407-540-6600 

Daniel A. Velasquez 
dvelasquez@lathamluna.com 

407-481-5800 ext. 807 
Southwest 

FL 
Paul Giordano 

pgiordano@ralaw.com 
239-337-3850 x4267 

Melissa H. Jeda 
melissaj@floridabankruptcy.com 

239-775-2000 

Gregory A. Champeau 
greg@champeaulaw.com 

239-325-1823 
OCBA Erin L. Greene 

erin@eringreene.com 
407-321-0751 

Gary J. Lublin 
glublin@rushmarshall.com 

407-425-5500 ext. 121 

Todd Budgen 
tbudgen@mybankruptcyfirm.com 

407-481-2888 
TBBBA David Hicks 

dhicks@kelleykronenberg.com 
813-223-1697 

Jonathan A. Semach 
jonathan@tampaesq.com 

813-877-4669 

Scott A. Underwood 
sunderwood@underwoodmurray.com 

813-540-8401 
Ch. 7 

Trustees 
Marie E. Henkel 

mehenkel@yahoo.com 
407-438-6738 

Douglas N. Menchise 
dmenchise@verizon.net 

727-797-8384 

Gregory L. Atwater 
gregorylatwater@aol.com 

904-269-1000 
Ch. 13 

Trustees 
 Ana V. De Villiers 

anad@c13orl.com 
407-648-8841 

Kelly Remick 
kelly.r@ch13tampa.com 

813-658-1165 
UST  Miriam Suarez 

miriam.g.suarez@usdoj.gov 
407-648-6301 ext. 126 

Guy A. Van Baalen 
guy.a.vanbaalen@usdoj.gov 

813-228-2000 
 
Permanent Members: 
Laura Stevenson (Committee Administrator)/laura_stevenson@flmb.uscourts.gov (813-301-5190) 
Raymond Waguespack (Operations Deputy)/raymond_waguespack@flmb.uscourts.gov (407-237-8084) 
Sara Mason (CM/ECF Training Coordinator)/sara_mason@flmb.uscourts.gov  (813-301-5079) 
 
 
Updated 07/15/20 
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